1	State of Arkansas
2	92nd General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2019 HCR 1002
4	
5	By: Representative Shepherd
6	
7	HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
8	PROVIDING THAT THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AND THE
9	SENATE OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY MAY
10	RECESS ON THURSDAY, JANUARY 17, 2019, AND RECONVENE
11	ON TUESDAY, JANUARY 22, 2019.
12	
13	
14	Subtitle
15	PROVIDING THAT THE HOUSE OF
16	REPRESENTATIVES AND THE SENATE OF THE
17	NINETY-SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY MAY RECESS
18	ON THURSDAY, JANUARY 17, 2019, AND
19	RECONVENE ON TUESDAY, JANUARY 22, 2019.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	WHEREAS, the House of Representatives and the Senate may complete their
25	work of the first week of the Ninety-Second General Assembly on Thursday,
26	January 17, 2019; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, Arkansas Code § 10-2-128 provides that in respect to Dr.
29	Martin Luther King, Jr., and in observation of his birthday, neither the
30	House of Representatives nor the Senate shall convene in session nor shall
31	any of their committees meet on the third Monday in January; and
32	
33	WHEREAS, Monday, January 21, 2019, is the third Monday in January of
34	2019; and
35	
36	WHEREAS, Arkansas Constitution, Article 5, Section 28, provides that



```
1
     neither house of the General Assembly may adjourn for more than three (3)
 2
     days without the consent of the other house; and
 3
 4
           WHEREAS, the House of Representatives and the Senate wish to resume
 5
     their work on Tuesday, January 22, 2019,
 6
 7
     NOW THEREFORE,
     BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL
8
9
     ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS, THE SENATE CONCURRING THEREIN:
10
11
           That the House of Representatives and the Senate may recess at the
12
     close of business Thursday, January 17, 2019, and reconvene on Tuesday,
13
     January 22, 2019.
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
```